19 LC 117 0872

Senate Resolution 188

By: Senator Anderson of the 43rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Staff Sergeant Michelle Renee Woody; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Staff Sergeant Michelle Renee Woody serves as a guardian of this nation's
- 4 freedom and liberty with the United States Army, valiantly and courageously protecting her
- 5 fellow Americans as a human resources specialist with a Special Forces Unit; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Staff Sergeant Woody has received many decorations and badges in recognition
- 7 of her outstanding service, including the National Defense Service Medal, Army Lapel
- 8 Button, Noncommissioned Officer Professional Development Ribbon, Army Service Ribbon,
- 9 Sharpshooter Marksmanship Qualification Badge with Rifle Bar, Driver and Mechanic
- 10 Badge with Driver-M, two Army Achievement Medals, and two Army Good Conduct
- 11 Medals; and
- 12 WHEREAS, our nation's security continues to rely on patriotic men and women who put
- 13 their personal lives on hold in order to place themselves in harm's way to protect the
- 14 freedoms that all United States citizens cherish; and
- 15 WHEREAS, all Americans owe a debt of gratitude to the men and women of the United
- 16 States armed forces who risk their lives in the defense of freedom and to secure the blessings
- 17 of liberty for this nation and other peoples of the world; and
- 18 WHEREAS, the selfless and heroic actions of Staff Sergeant Michelle Renee Woody stand
- as a shining tribute to the strength of human spirit and willpower, and it is abundantly fitting
- 20 and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this remarkable and distinguished
- 21 American be recognized appropriately.

19 LC 117 0872

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 23 recognize and commend Staff Sergeant Michelle Renee Woody for her exemplary service
- 24 to the United States and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued success.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 26 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Staff Sergeant
- 27 Michelle Renee Woody.